
 

2015 CENTRAL / WEST REGION 

TRACK & FIELD QUALIFIER RESULTS 

JUNE 19, 2015  FITCHBURG STATE COLLEGE 

100 METER 
  JUNIOR BOY AGE 10-14 BIB TIME 

1. NONE 
  

JUNIOR GIRL AGE 10-14 BIB TIME 

1. Alyssa Madden 615 12.835 

SCHOLASTIC BOY AGE 15-17 BIB TIME 

1. Josh Willis 857 11.601 

2. Eli Shearer 856 12.104 

3. Jason Fontaine 919 12.798 

SCHOLASTIC GIRL AGE 15-17 BIB TIME 

1. Mia Conte 631 13.601 

2. Danielle Devine 858 13.945 

MENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

1. Charlie Ritchie 917 11.656 

2. Dylan Menard 698 11.949 

3. Travis Gedette 914 12.007 

4. Skylar Whitney 754 12.407 

WOMENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

1. Evelyn Cubero 697 15.662 

    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    



HIGH HURDLES 

SCHOLASTIC BOY AGE 15-17 BIB TIME 

1. Lucas Ford 669 16.885 

2. Patrick Boisvert 632 17.097 

SCHOLASTIC GIRL AGE 15-17 BIB TIME 

1 Lily Shear 921 19.63 

MENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

1. Jason Sliwoski 813 15.735 

2. Joseph Sliwoski 808 16.973 

3. James Simpson 810 19.335 

WOMENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

1. Ally Stoll 897 16.72 

2 Emmalie Keenan 805 17.345 

3Kathryn McGovern 789 17.888 

200 METER 
  JUNIOR BOY AGE 10-14 BIB TIME 

1. NONE 
  

JUNIOR GIRL AGE 10-14 BIB TIME 

1. Alyssa Madden 615 26.156 

SCHOLASTIC BOY AGE 15-17 BIB TIME 

1. Eli Shearer 856 24.471 

2. Colin Ferreira 863 25.466 

3. Jason Fontaine 919 25.696 

4. Timothy Paltz 861 28.307 

SCHOLASTIC GIRL AGE 15-17 BIB TIME 

1. Olivia Dunsmoor 924 27.893 

2. Mia Conte 631 28.387 

MENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

1. Miles Ketchum 759 23.745 

2. Lukas Hanson 756 23.905 

3. Jason Hubeny 877 26.785 

WOMENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

1. Jordan Orrell 769 30.145 



400 METER 
  JUNIOR BOY AGE 10-14 BIB TIME 

1. Ian Ferraira 851 1.00.492 

JUNIOR GIRL AGE 10-14 BIB TIME 

1. None 
  SCHOLASTIC BOY AGE 15-17 BIB TIME 

1. Corey Moss 637 54.333 

2. Dylan Mei 925 55.023 

3. Zachary Morin 649 56.799 

4. Gamael Eugene 636 58.33 

5. Timothy Paltz 861 1.02.705 

SCHOLASTIC GIRL AGE 15-17 BIB TIME 

1. Elyse Bartkus 634 1.05.485 

MENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

1. Reese Laviolette 880 51.721 

2. Luke Hanson 756 55.557 

3. Jason Hubeny 877 58.973 

WOMENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

1. Jordan Orrell 769 1.04.958 

2. Kathrine Paltz 882 1.05.915 

3. Aliya-Marie Melville 776 1.11.775 

   
800 METER 

  JUNIOR BOY AGE 10-14 BIB TIME 

1. None 
  

JUNIOR GIRL AGE 10-14 BIB TIME 

1. NONE 
  SCHOLASTIC BOY AGE 15-17 BIB TIME 

1. Matthew Davis 658 2:13:05 

2. Colin Ferreria  863 2:14.23 

3. Zachary Morin 649 2:32.03 
 
 
 

  



800 METER 
SCHOLASTIC GIRL AGE 15-17 

1. Alexandra Roessling 871 2:39.48 

2. Taylor Blow 868 2:41.31 

MENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

1, Jason Dimmick 781 2:05.31 

2. Reese Laviolette 880 2:34.26 

WOMENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

1. Bianca Aceborn Peco 785 3:28.31 

   
MILE 

  
JUNIOR BOY AGE 10-14 BIB TIME 

NONE 
  

JUNIOR GIRL AGE 10-14 BIB TIME 

NONE 
  

SCHOLASTIC BOY AGE 15-17 BIB TIME 

1 Michael McDonald 668 4:42.24 

SCHOLASTIC GIRL AGE 15-17 BIB TIME 

1. Alexandra Roessling 871 5:48:014 

2 Taylor Blow 868 5:51.38 

MENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

1. Brendan Kane 885 5.11.330 

2. Donald Vo 916 7.05.133 

3. Chadd Baer 771 7.12.968 

WOMENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

1. Aliya-Marie Melville 776 6.41.31 

2. Bianca Acebron Peco 785 7.32.281 

   
3000 METER 

  SCHOLASTIC BOY AGE 15-17 BIB TIME 

1. NONE 
  SCHOLASTIC GIRL AGE 15-17 BIB TIME 

1. Angela Epplett 663 11.59.222 

WOMENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

1. NONE 
  



   
5000 METER 

  MENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

1. Brendan Kane 885 17.5504 

2. Jonathan Miganowicz 912 18.12.35 

3. Donald Vo 916 25.07.70 

   
STEEPLE CHASE 

  MENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

1 Christopher Alfond 792 17.499 

2. Jared Fong 802 18.304 

3 Anthony Giaconomi 889 18.552 

4 Charlie Ritchie 917 25.25.95 

WOMENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

1. Hope Werenski 891 23.06.55 

2. Suzanne Williams 918 26.13.21 

   
LONG JUMP 

  
JUNIOR BOY AGE 10-14 BIB TIME 

1. NONE 
  

JUNIOR GIRL AGE 10-14 BIB TIME 

1. Alyssa Madden 615 15'1 

SCHOLASTIC BOY AGE 15-17 BIB TIME 

1. Gamael Eugene 636 21'1/2 

2. Lucas Ford 669 18'9 

3. Timothy Paltz 861 15'7 

4. Jason Fontaine 919 15'6.5 
 
 
 
 
LONG JUMP 
 
SCHOLASTIC GIRL AGE 15-17 BIB TIME 

1. Danielle Devine 858 15'3 

2. Olivia Dunsmoor 924 14'1 

3. Elyse Bartkus 634 13'3 
 
 

  



MENS OPEN AGE 18-39 

1. Keith Enos 748 21'8 

2. Jason Sliwoski 813 21'7 

3. Joseph Sliwoski 808 19'9.5 

4. Dylan Menard 698 19'1.75 

5. Jared Forgue 911 18'7 

6. Devin Bates 915 17'1/2 
 
WOMENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

Kathrine Paltz 882 13'7.75 

   
TRIPLE JUMP 

  
JUNIOR BOY AGE 10-14 BIB TIME 

1 NONE 
  

JUNIOR GIRL AGE 10-14 BIB TIME 

1. NONE 
  

SCHOLASTIC BOY AGE 15-17 BIB TIME 

1. Eli Shearer 856 38'10 

2. Lucas Ford 669 37'10 

3. Gamael Eugene 636 36'2 

4. Jesse Fimian 659 34'4.75 

SCHOLASTIC GIRL AGE 15-17 BIB TIME 

1. Elyse Bartkus 634 26'6 

MENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

1. Devin Bates 915 36'10 

WOMENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

1. Hope Werenski 891 27'10 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



HIGH JUMP 
  

SCHOLASTIC BOY AGE 15-17 BIB TIME 

1. None 
  

SCHOLASTIC GIRL AGE 15-17 BIB TIME 

1. Danielle Devine 858 5'4 

MENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

1. Travis Gedette 914 6'4 

2. Jeremy Forgue 911 5'6 

WOMENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

1. Hope Werenski 891 4"2 

2. Melanie Brassard 913 4"0 

   
SHOT PUT 

  SCHOLASTIC BOY AGE 15-17 BIB TIME 

1. Jon Sylvia 673 44 1/4 

2. Alexander Howard 670 42 3.5 

SCHOLASTIC GIRL AGE 15-17 BIB TIME 

1. NONE 
  MENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

1. John Pietro 822 41' 7.25 

2. Brett Davies 904 41'2 

3. John Nardi 898 40'3 

4. Chad Baer 771 29"11.5 

5. Donald Vo 916 29'9.25 

WOMENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

1. Michaela Osentlich 814 32"4 

2. Brianna Hart 920 28"8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



DISCUS 
  SCHOLASTIC BOY AGE 15-17 BIB TIME 

1. Alexander Howard 670 21'8 

SCHOLASTIC GIRL AGE 15-17 BIB TIME 

1. NONE 
   

MENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

1. Haniyf Cass 922 170'7 

2. Andrew Piscitelli 844 157'6 

3. Justin Slekierski 923 141'9.5 

4. Jason Sliwoski 813 133'11 

5. John Pietro 822 123'5.5 

6. Joe Sliwoski 808 119'5 
 
WOMENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

1. Brooke Johanson  841 105'5 

2. Michaela Orentlich 814 104 

3. Brianna Harte 920 102'8 

   
JAVELIN 

  
SCHOLASTIC BOY AGE 15-17 BIB TIME 

1. Zachary Morin 649 120'11 

SCHOLASTIC GIRL AGE 15-17 BIB TIME 

1. NONE 
  

MENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

1. Travis Gedette 914 201"9 

2 Justin Siekierski 923 162"0 

3. Ben Arcangeli 846 161"8 

4. Skylar Whitney 754 137"5 

5. Chadd Baer 771 135"4 

WOMENS OPEN AGE 18-39 BIB TIME 

1. Evelyn Cubero 697 85"7 

2. Bianca Aceborn Peco 785 48"2 
 

 

 

 

 


